Edgar Filing: LUCZO STEPHEN J - Form 4

| LUCZO ST Form 4 | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|--|--------------|-------|---------------|--|--|--|--|
| January 29 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION | | | | | | | | | OMB APPROVAL OMB 3235-02 Number: | | |
| if no lo subject Section Form 4 | to SIAIE. | Washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES | | | | | | | | January 31, 2005 average irs per 0.5 | |
| Form 5 obligat may co <i>See</i> Ins 1(b). | ions Section 17 | (a) of the | Public | Utility Ho | | npany | y Act of 1 | Act of 1934, 935 or Section | | | |
| (Print or Type | e Responses) | | | | | | | | | | |
| LUCZO STEPHEN J Sys | | | Symbol | l | nd Ticker or | | Is | Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to suer | | | |
| (Last) (First) (Middle) | | | SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY [STX] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction | | | | | (Check all applicable) | | | |
| 920 DISC | DRIVE, ATTN: S MINISTRATION | STOCK | | /Day/Year) | | | _ | _X Director Officer (give t elow) | | 6 Owner er (specify | |
| | | | | (Month/Day/Year) Aj | | | | Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check pplicable Line) K_ Form filed by One Reporting Person _ Form filed by More than One Reporting erson | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Та | ble I - Non | -Derivative | Secur | | red, Disposed of, | or Beneficial | llv Owned | |
| 1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | | | 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A te, if TransactionDisposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Year) (Instr. 8) (A) or | | | | | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | |
| | | | | Code V | Amount | (D) | Price | (| | Luczo 2002 | |
| Common Shares | 01/26/2007 | | | S | 15,000 | D | \$ 27.5 | 44,880 | I | Perpetual Family Trust | |
| Common Shares | 01/26/2007 | | | S | 250,000 | D | \$ 27.3155 | 5,655,614 (<u>1)</u> | I | Stephen J. Luczo Revocable Trust dated January 26, 2001 | |
| Common Shares | | | | | | | | 972 | D | | |

Edgar Filing: LUCZO STEPHEN J - Form 4

| Common Shares | | | | | | 590,363 | Ι | Red Zon Holding Limited Partners Red Zon | gs I ship | | | |
|--|------------------|--------------------------|--|---|-------------|-----------------------|--------------------|---|----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Common Shares | | | | | | 525,947 | Ι | Holding Limited Partners | gs II I | | | |
| Reminder: R | Report on a sep | parate line for each cla | ss of securities benef | icially own | ed directly | or indirectly. | | | | | | |
| | | | Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number. | | | | SEC 1474 (9-02) | | | | | |
| Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | or Exercise any | | Execution Date, if | 4. 5. TransactionNumber Code of (Instr. 8) Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) | | | | 7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) | | | | |
| | | | | Code V | (A) (D) | Date Exercisable | Expiration Date | Title | Amount or Number of Shares | | | |
| NQ Stock Options | \$ 22.695 | | | | | 10/26/2007 <u>(2)</u> | 10/26/2013 | Common Shares | 100,000 | | | |
| Reporting Owners | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| R | eporting Ow | ner Name / Address | | Relati | onships | | | | | | | |
| - | oporting of the | | Director | 10% Ow | ner Offic | er Other | | | | | | |
| 920 DISC ATTN: S | | N ADMINISTRA | ATION X | | | | | | | | | |
| Signa | tures | | | | | | | | | | | |
| /S/ Roberta S. Cohen for Stephen J. Luczo | | | 01/29/2 | 01/29/2007 | | | | | | | | |
| <u>**</u> Si | ignature of Repo | orting Person | Date | | | | | | | | | |

8 I S (

Explanation of Responses:

a currently valid OMB number.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Includes 100,000 disposed of by gift by the Reporting Person on December 28, 2006.

Options granted to the Reporting Person under the Seagate Technology 2004 Stock Compensation Plan are subject to a four-year vesting (2) schedule. One quarter of the option shares will vest on 10/26/2007. The remaining three quarters will vest proportionally annually on

October 26 over the three years after. Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays